SB0260/223927/1

BY: Senator Ready

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 260

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 12, strike "requiring" and substitute "authorizing"; and in the same line, strike "and retailers or distributors".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 10, in line 5, after "**PROGRAM**;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; in line 6, strike "SHALL" and substitute "<u>MAY</u>"; and strike beginning with "; AND" in line 9 down through "STATE" in line 12.